
SUNY Cortland (5-3-2, 0-2-1 SUNYAC) -vs- Plattsburgh State (8-1-2, 0-0-2 SUNYAC)
10/2/2015 at Plattsburgh, NY (Field House Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 84:38 (YELLOW), #5 Nick Economou (PLATT)   99:32 (YELLOW), #7 Ethan Votraw (PLATT)   

Date: 10/2/2015
Attendance: 156
Stadium: Field House Complex
Officials: Referee, Jamie LaBarge   Asst. Referee, Jim Caron   Chris
Baxter   Timekeeper, Misha Green   Scorer, Jeff Botten   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
SUNY Cortland 0 0 0 0 0
Plattsburgh State 0 0 0 0 0

SUNY Cortland 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

M 2 Hauke Nehrhoff 1 0 0 0
D 6 Drew DeJohn 1 0 0 0
D 7 David Sherman 0 0 0 0
F 8 Nick Tata 4 4 0 0
F 10 Andre Brown 0 0 0 0
M 14 Robby Reiser 0 0 0 0
M 18 Daniel Friend 3 0 0 0
D 19 Sean Streb 0 0 0 0
D 20 Jack Sumski 0 0 0 0
F 22 Tyler Kirschner 1 0 0 0
GK 32 Joe Brandofino 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
11 Tyler Marsh 0 0 0 0
13 Nick Daigle 0 0 0 0
16 Jordan Mastronardi 0 0 0 0
24 Billy Walsh 0 0 0 0
27 Patrick Otto 0 0 0 0
28 Andrew Troisi 0 0 0 0

Totals 10 4 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
32 Joe Brandofino 110:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Plattsburgh State 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

D 3 Clay Sherman 1 0 0 0
D 5 Nick Economou 1 0 0 0
M 6 Nelson Vetter 2 0 0 0
M 7 Ethan Votraw 1 0 0 0
D 8 Shaq Jackson-Lee 0 0 0 0
M 10 Fabian Chaparro 4 2 0 0
M 11 Jonathan Gamboa 2 0 0 0
F 14 Nicholas Laurent 4 0 0 0
D 15 Juan Rodriguez 0 0 0 0
F 28 Alexis Archilla 2 0 0 0
GK 30 Mitchell Jordon 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
2 Chris Bowden 1 0 0 0
9 Terrence Spence 0 0 0 0
17 Ryan Miller 0 0 0 0
20 Max Delavalle 0 0 0 0
22 Elver Maldonado 0 0 0 0
23 Ian Spear 1 0 0 0
26 Alex Price 1 0 0 0

Totals 20 2 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Mitchell Jordon 110:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
SUNY Cortland 5 5 0 0 10
Plattsburgh State 7 6 3 4 20

Saves By Period
SUNY Cortland 1 1 0 0 2
Plattsburgh State 1 3 0 0 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
SUNY Cortland 4 4 1 0 9
Plattsburgh State 5 4 0 2 11

Fouls By Period
SUNY Cortland 9 6 3 0 18
Plattsburgh State 7 5 0 2 14

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description



Time Play By Play
00:00 Joe Brandofino at goalie for SUNY Cortland.
00:00 Mitchell Jordon at goalie for Plattsburgh State.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
-- Foul on Plattsburgh State.
06:18 Shot by PLATT Fabian Chaparro, SAVE Joe Brandofino.
07:06 Shot by CORTLAND Hauke Nehrhoff WIDE.
08:07 Shot by PLATT Jonathan Gamboa BLOCKED.
10:35 Shot by CORTLAND Nick Tata, SAVE Mitchell Jordon.
-- Foul on Plattsburgh State.
13:49 Shot by CORTLAND Daniel Friend WIDE.
16:26 Shot by PLATT Nicholas Laurent BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Plattsburgh State.
17:49 Corner kick by CORTLAND Robby Reiser [17:49].
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
19:34 Corner kick by PLATT Alexis Archilla [19:34].
21:41 Shot by PLATT Alexis Archilla HIGH.
23:12 Corner kick by PLATT Nelson Vetter [23:12].
23:23 Shot by PLATT Nelson Vetter HIT POST.
23:44 Corner kick by PLATT Nelson Vetter [23:44].
26:23 CORTLAND substitution: Andrew Troisi for Andre Brown.
26:23 PLATT substitution: Ryan Miller for Juan Rodriguez.
-- Foul on Plattsburgh State.
29:05 Corner kick by CORTLAND Robby Reiser [29:05].
29:16 PLATT substitution: Terrence Spence for Jonathan Gamboa.
-- Foul on Plattsburgh State.
30:22 CORTLAND substitution: Jordan Mastronardi for David Sherman.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
-- Foul on Plattsburgh State.
32:17 Shot by CORTLAND Tyler Kirschner WIDE.
32:43 Corner kick by CORTLAND Robby Reiser [32:43].
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
33:16 PLATT substitution: Ian Spear for Nicholas Laurent.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
34:59 Shot by PLATT Ian Spear BLOCKED.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
36:32 Shot by CORTLAND Drew DeJohn BLOCKED.
36:59 CORTLAND substitution: Patrick Otto for Nick Tata.
36:59 CORTLAND substitution: Billy Walsh for Tyler Kirschner.
36:59 CORTLAND substitution: Tyler Marsh for Hauke Nehrhoff.
37:14 Corner kick by CORTLAND Robby Reiser [37:14].
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
38:12 Corner kick by PLATT Nelson Vetter [38:12].
38:18 Shot by PLATT Nick Economou BLOCKED.
38:39 PLATT substitution: Chris Bowden for Alexis Archilla.
38:39 PLATT substitution: Elver Maldonado for Fabian Chaparro.
39:19 Corner kick by PLATT Elver Maldonado [39:19].
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
-- Foul on Plattsburgh State.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For CORTLAND: #32 Joe Brandofino, #18 Daniel Friend, #20 Jack Sumski, #2  Hauke Nehrhoff, #19 Sean Streb, #6  Drew DeJohn,
#14 Robby Reiser, #11 Tyler Marsh, #22 Tyler Kirschner, #7  David Sherman, #8  Nick Tata.

45:00
For PLATT: #30 Mitchell Jordon, #8  Shaq Jackson-Lee, #3  Clay Sherman, #10 Fabian Chaparro, #17 Ryan Miller, #5  Nick
Economou, #6  Nelson Vetter, #11 Jonathan Gamboa, #14 Nicholas Laurent, #7  Ethan Votraw, #28 Alexis Archilla.

46:57 Shot by PLATT Nicholas Laurent BLOCKED.
47:29 Corner kick by PLATT Nelson Vetter [47:29].
49:38 Shot by PLATT Nicholas Laurent BLOCKED.
52:27 Shot by CORTLAND Daniel Friend HIT CROSSBAR.
54:32 Corner kick by PLATT Nelson Vetter [54:32].
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
56:33 PLATT substitution: Max Delavalle for Jonathan Gamboa.



-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
59:38 Corner kick by PLATT Nelson Vetter [59:38].
-- Foul on Plattsburgh State.
60:46 CORTLAND substitution: Jordan Mastronardi for David Sherman.
61:06 Corner kick by CORTLAND Robby Reiser [61:06].
61:25 Corner kick by CORTLAND Robby Reiser [61:25].
61:31 Shot by CORTLAND Nick Tata, SAVE Mitchell Jordon.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
66:37 CORTLAND substitution: Billy Walsh for Tyler Kirschner.
66:37 CORTLAND substitution: Patrick Otto for Tyler Marsh.
66:37 PLATT substitution: Alex Price for Fabian Chaparro.
66:37 PLATT substitution: Ian Spear for Ethan Votraw.
66:42 Corner kick by PLATT Nelson Vetter [66:42].
67:04 CORTLAND substitution: David Sherman for Jordan Mastronardi.
68:20 Offside against SUNY Cortland.
-- Foul on Plattsburgh State.
71:03 Header Shot by PLATT Alex Price HIGH.
71:13 PLATT substitution: Ethan Votraw for Ian Spear.
73:10 Offside against Plattsburgh State.
74:38 PLATT substitution: Fabian Chaparro for Max Delavalle.
74:38 CORTLAND substitution: Andrew Troisi for Daniel Friend.
75:53 Shot by PLATT Alexis Archilla HIGH.
76:42 Shot by CORTLAND Nick Tata, SAVE Mitchell Jordon.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
-- Foul on Plattsburgh State.
78:28 CORTLAND substitution: Daniel Friend for Patrick Otto.
78:28 CORTLAND substitution: Tyler Kirschner for Billy Walsh.
78:28 CORTLAND substitution: Tyler Marsh for Andrew Troisi.
78:28 PLATT substitution: Jonathan Gamboa for Alex Price.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
80:59 Shot by PLATT Fabian Chaparro, SAVE Joe Brandofino.
82:16 Corner kick by CORTLAND Robby Reiser [82:16].
82:49 Corner kick by CORTLAND Robby Reiser [82:49].
82:56 Shot by CORTLAND Nick Tata, SAVE Mitchell Jordon.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
84:38 Yellow card on PLATT Nick Economou.
85:50 Shot by PLATT Nicholas Laurent BLOCKED.
85:58 PLATT substitution: Terrence Spence for Jonathan Gamboa.
-- Foul on Plattsburgh State.
-- Foul on Plattsburgh State.
90:00 Shot by CORTLAND Daniel Friend WIDE.
90:00 End of period [90:00].
90:00 Start of OT period [90:00].

90:00
For CORTLAND: #32 Joe Brandofino, #19 Sean Streb, #14 Robby Reiser, #7  David Sherman, #20 Jack Sumski, #22 Tyler
Kirschner, #8  Nick Tata, #18 Daniel Friend, #6  Drew DeJohn, #27 Patrick Otto, #2  Hauke Nehrhoff.

90:00
For PLATT: #30 Mitchell Jordon, #2  Chris Bowden, #28 Alexis Archilla, #8  Shaq Jackson-Lee, #5  Nick Economou, #17 Ryan Miller,
#10 Fabian Chaparro, #7  Ethan Votraw, #14 Nicholas Laurent, #6  Nelson Vetter, #3  Clay Sherman.

-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
93:39 Shot by PLATT Chris Bowden BLOCKED.
96:17 Offside against Plattsburgh State.
96:26 CORTLAND substitution: Tyler Marsh for Nick Tata.
97:46 Shot by PLATT Fabian Chaparro WIDE.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
99:27 Shot by PLATT Nelson Vetter HIGH.
99:32 CORTLAND substitution: Billy Walsh for Tyler Kirschner.
99:32 Yellow card on PLATT Ethan Votraw.
99:57 Corner kick by CORTLAND Daniel Friend [99:57].
100:00 End of period [100:00].
100:00 Start of OT2 period [100:00].

100:00
For CORTLAND: #32 Joe Brandofino, #7  David Sherman, #14 Robby Reiser, #18 Daniel Friend, #2  Hauke Nehrhoff, #20 Jack
Sumski, #22 Tyler Kirschner, #19 Sean Streb, #6  Drew DeJohn, #8  Nick Tata, #13 Nick Daigle.

100:00
For PLATT: #30 Mitchell Jordon, #11 Jonathan Gamboa, #7  Ethan Votraw, #10 Fabian Chaparro, #28 Alexis Archilla, #14 Nicholas
Laurent, #5  Nick Economou, #6  Nelson Vetter, #8  Shaq Jackson-Lee, #3  Clay Sherman, #17 Ryan Miller.



-- Foul on Plattsburgh State.
102:50 Corner kick by PLATT Nelson Vetter [102:50].
-- Foul on Plattsburgh State.
104:52 Corner kick by PLATT Nelson Vetter [104:52].
105:01 Shot by PLATT Fabian Chaparro HIT POST.
105:04 Shot by PLATT Clay Sherman BLOCKED.
105:13 CORTLAND substitution: Tyler Marsh for Nick Tata.
106:08 Shot by PLATT Jonathan Gamboa HIGH.
107:10 Shot by PLATT Ethan Votraw WIDE.
110:00 End of period [110:00].


